

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/126
Date request received:	25/04/2017
Date request responded to:	22/05/2017
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Nursing, nurses, agencies. Agency, qualified, cost, spend, expenditure,

### Request Detail:

1. Please provide list of nursing agencies currently utilised for qualified nursing staff at the trust.
2. Please provide spend data for nursing and care agencies for qualified nursing staff across all areas of the trust for qualified staff dated April 2016 – March 2017.
3. Please provide information of which off framework agencies supplied qualified nursing staff dated between April 2016 – March 2017 including spend data.
4. Please provide agency spend for qualified nursing staff which exceeds the price caps, which are reported as 'break glass' agency usage
5. Please provide how many hours are being worked by agency qualified nursing staff that are charged outside the price caps 'break glass'
6. Please could I have a breakdown of the hourly charge rate that other agencies charge the trust for qualified nursing staff

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Please provide list of nursing agencies currently utilised for qualified nursing staff at the trust. **Keycare, MSI, Randstad, Atlantis Medical, Search, Medacs, Service Care, Hays, Pulse, McGinleys, Your World, Carestaff**
2. Please provide spend data for nursing and care agencies for qualified nursing staff across all areas of the trust for qualified staff dated April 2016 – March 2017. – **Qualified Agency Nursing Spend – 2016/17 – £2,564,287**
3. Please provide information of which off framework agencies supplied qualified nursing staff dated between April 2016 – March 2017 including spend data. – **only one agency Seven – £327.70**
4. Please provide agency spend for qualified nursing staff which exceeds the price caps, which are reported as 'break glass' agency usage – **we do not hold this information**
5. Please provide how many hours are being worked by agency qualified nursing staff that are charged outside the price caps 'break glass' – **Approx. number of hours from April 16- March 2017 are 43,781**

6. Please could I have a breakdown of the hourly charge rate that other agencies charge the trust for qualified nursing staff – we do not hold this information